© Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 100025490 2021-10
300
300
61.7
100
100
46.125
219

mum read/write distances.
The integrated RFID interfaces are provided with the following functions:
Type designation Functions
TN-UHF-Q…-CDS  ■ Multi-protocol interface for the PROFINET RT, Modbus TCP and
EtherNet/IP fieldbus systems
 ■ Programmable in CODESYS 3 in accordance with IEC 61131-3
 ■ Contains Open Source Software:
see http://<device IP address>/license.html
TN-UHF-Q…-OPC-UA  ■ Integrated OPC-UA server for communicating with third-party
systems such as ERP systems
TN-UHF-Q…-LNX  ■ Can be programmed with C, C++, NodeJS or Python via the Linux
operating system
 ■ Middleware functions can be integrated on the device
Sensors and actuators can be connected to the configurable digital channels. In total, up to
four 3-wire PNP sensors or two PNP DC actuators with a maximum output current of 0.5 A per
output can be connected. The combined output current of all devices connected to the DXP
channels must not exceed 1 A.
Installing
The device is designed to be mounted using the U-shaped mounting bracket provided or a
VESA 100 × 100 bracket. For mounting using the VESA bracket, the device has four M4 threaded
holes at a distance of 100 mm (horizontally and vertically). The max. length of the screws is
8 mm plus the size of the VESA bracket. The devices can be mounted in any position.
	➤ For mounting using a VESA 100 × 100 bracket: Secure the device with four M4 screws.
	➤ For mounting using the U-shaped mounting bracket provided: Secure the device with two
M6 screws.
EN Quick Start Guide
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | Witzlebenstraße 7, 45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | Tel. +49 208 4952-0 | Fax +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com © Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 100025490 2021-10
TN-UHF-Q…-MYS…
Wiring Diagrams
1 = V1
2 = TX/RX –
3 = GND
4 = TX/RX +
5 = PE
2
1
5 4
33
2
1
54
24 VDC / COM
v
4
1 3
2
ETH/PoE
1 = TX +
2 = RX +
3 = TX –
4 = RX –
�ange = FE
Supply voltage Ethernet
4
1 3
2
5
v
 1  = Vaux
 2  = DXP1 / DXP3
 3  = GND
 4  = DXP0 / DXP2
 5  = FE
DXP0...DXP3
5 FE 4 BK
1 BN +
3 BU –
3 BU –
2 WH
vDXP0...DXP3
Sensor